

1

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st & final bill.					
Name of work: Repair and Maint					
of road Rajkiya Chikitsa					
Mahavidyalaya Ewan					
As Patal chapra KOH-					
722 ke by pass road se					
Jodhpur wala by pass path.					
L = 1.80 km. width NMP-2018					
(PKS No. MR-N/20-2/Chapra-1					
-101)					
Agg. No- 07/MRD/2021-22					
Name of Agency: Rajeshwar Singh					
At Jagadams College ke Samne					
Dahigawa Jala, Distt Chapra.					
Agg. Value (Rs. 18028380.00 + 2054234.00)					
= 20082614.00. Below 1.5%					
B.O.W.O. to commence the work- 01/9/2021					
B.O.W.O. to Completion the work- 31/8/2022					
(1/1) clearing and grubbing					
the road canal-					
do-do- all complete					
200					
2x39x30x40 = 3960.00					
2x27x30x40 = 6480.00					
Total = 14400.00m					
22.2					
31/1/22					
Or = 1.44 Hect					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2/30) Earth work in excavation in foundation - do -					
all complete for					
Raft $1 \times 5.50 \times 7.0 \times 1.25 =$					48.12 M ³
c/w - $1 \times 5.50 \times 0.30 \times 1.10 =$					1.82 M ³
$1 \times 6.0 \times 1.95 \times 0.90 =$					10.53 "
W/w - $2 \times 2 \times 2.50 \times 0.55 \times 1.10 =$					6.05 "
Total =					66.52 M ³
(8/31) Sand filling in foundation do all complete					
Raft $1 \times 5.50 \times 7.0 \times 0.10 =$					3.85 M ³
c/w $1 \times 5.50 \times 0.30 \times 0.10 =$					0.17 M ³
$2 \times 2 \times 2.50 \times 0.55 \times 0.10 =$					0.55 M ³
Total =					4.57 M ³
(4/32) Providing and p.c.c. Mis - do - do - all complete					
Raft $1 \times 5.50 \times 7.0 \times 0.10 =$					3.85 M ³
c/w $1 \times 5.50 \times 0.30 \times 0.10 =$					0.99 M ³
$2 \times 2 \times 2.50 \times 0.55 \times 0.15 =$					0.82 "
Total =					5.66 M ³
(5/33) Providing R.C.C. M25 in sub-structure do - do - all complete					
Raft $1 \times 5.50 \times 7.0 \times 0.25 =$					9.63 M ³
Abut - $2 \times 7.0 \times 0.25 \times 1.50 =$					5.25 "
Deck $1 \times 7.0 \times 2.50 \times 0.25 =$					4.38 "
Foot $2 \times 2.50 \times 0.25 \times 0.60 =$					0.75 "
W/w - $2 \times 2 \times 2.0 \times 0.30 \times 1.50 =$					3.60 "
Total =					23.61 M ³

Continuation

3/11/22
A.E

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(4) clearing and grubbing road land - do all complete job. V.P. No. (1)					
1.44 hect. @ 52970 = 84 hect. 276277					
(2) excavation for road work - do all complete V.P. No. (5)					
922.50 m ³ @ 7557/m ³ = 6971320					
(3) construction of embankment with approved material do all complete job V.P. No. (10)					
6219.11 m ³ @ 170 = 07/m ³ 118206620					
(4) construction of sub grade and earthen shoulder do all V.P. No. (11) T.M.B.					41466920
2162.44 m ³ @ 191 = 76/m ³ 30					
(5) scarifying the existing bituminous do all complete V.P. No. -					
3372.5 m ² @ 15 = 77/m ² 531760					
(6) construction of S.B. with well graded material do all complete V.P. No. (5-6)					
1023.77 m ³					
1023.77 m ³ @ 1968251/m ³ = 20152620					
Continuation					
CA. 381116320					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.R.P. 38	1116.3200
(7/9) Providing layers, concrete					
stone approach to					
W.B.M. 3 ch all over					
747.24 m ² V.P. No. (6-7)					
742.50 m ²					
10098.00 m ² at 43.14/m ² at 435628.00					
(8/9) Providing and applying					
primer coat all over					
cuplet V.P. No. (6-7)					
10098.00 m ² at 43.14/m ² at 435628.00					
(9/10) Providing and applying					
primer coat all over					
all cuplet 26					
10098.00 m ² V.P. No. (7) at 43.14					
10098.00 m ² V.P. No. (7-8)					
20196.00 m ² at 14.56/m ² at 294054.20					
(10/11) Providing and laying					
bituminous macadam					
ch all cuplet 26					
V.P. No. (7)					
504.90 m ³ at 91.81/m ³ at 4635694.20					
(11/12) Providing layers, semi-					
dense bituminous concrete					
ch all cuplet 26					
V.P. No. (8)					
252.45 m ³ at 111.51/m ³ at 2815292.00					

Continuation

W.R. 1436026520

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.	1436026520
(12/13) Laying brick siding					
do do accupl 21					
11 ft x 10 - 118					
1350.0 m ² @ 458.0 m ² @ 6/831420					
(13/15) providing and fixing					
of 6' concrete slab					
do accupl v.p. 12					
3 nos 2314 = 30/each @ 694320					
(14/16) providing and fixing					
of 200 mm concrete slab					
accupl v.p. 12					50927
3 nos @ 627 = 69/each @ 439420					188320
(15/17) providing and fixing					
direction sign board					
do accupl v.p. 12					50927
1.92 m ² @ 12305 = 33/m ² @ 2362620					
(16/18) providing and fixing					
of 6' concrete slab					
do accupl v.p. 12					
14.88 m ² @ 101 = 40/m ² @ 142820					
(17/19) providing and fixing					
of retro reflector					
concrete slab v.p. 12					
16 nos @ 3439 = 73/each @ 5503620					

Continuation

1507063420

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18/20) providing and fixing of circular concrete sign board up to (16)					B.F. 150 7063420
16 nos. of 4689=37 each & 7503020					
(19/21) providing and fixing of rectangular sign board up to (13)					
9 nos. of 3972249 each & 3575220					
(20/22) providing and fixing of boundary pillar do - all up to (11)					
8 nos. of 53420 each & 4272200					
(21/24) planting of trees - 4 per sph. do all up to (13)					
90 nos. of 844259 each & 7601320					
(22/25) providing and laying of Lat. applied thermo- plastic compounds all up to (11)					
360.0 m ² of 729=17/m ² & 26250120					
(23/26) providing and fixing of typical intermediary sign board up to (11)					
3 nos. of 12729=14 each & 3818820					

Continuation

60915562390

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. 1656239020
(24/27) Bridge masonry					
work do all up to					
5.97 M ³ V.P. No. (4)					
5.76 M ³ limit @ 6070 = 48/M ³ Q					3496620
(25/28) plastering with cm					
(14) do all up to					
45.53 M ² V.P. No. (4)					7216200
40.32 M ² limit @ 178297/M ² Q					761
(26/29) painting sweep					
do all up to					
res V.P. No. (4)					
109.59 M ² @ 108258/M ² Q					1194320
(27/30) Earth work w excavation					
w fence do do					
all up to res					
66.52 M ³ V.P. No. (2)					
65.76 limit @ 305242/M ³ Q					2008420
(28/31) Sand filling in found					
do all up to res					
V.P. No. (2)					
4.57 M ³					
4.02 limit @ 471204/M ³ Q					1894200
(29/32) providing pick m/c					
in found do do all					
5.58 M ³ V.P. No. (2)					
5.66 M ³ @ 5291280/M ³ Q					2952800
					10045656075
					1566802120

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.N. Q 1566802120
(30/33) Providing R.C.C. Mass					
do. do. all work					
26.16m ³					26.16
26.16					0.6961 = 85/m ³ Q 18205520
(31/34) Back filling behind					
abutment & dards					
all work					
12.42m ³					12.42
12.42					0.2450 = 49/m ³ Q 3043520
(32/35) Providing mass					
chamber & area					
massing work do					
all work					
28m ³					28
28					0.91 = 30/peak Q 255620
(33/36) Providing and					
laying handbar					
stone - all work					
25.5					
25.5					0.91 = 30/peak Q 5969820
(34/37) Supplying, digging and					
placing 144.50 bar					
do. all work					
1.791m ³					1.791
1.791					0.256337 = 57/m ³ Q 9757720
1.732m ³					1.732
1.732					0.256337 = 57/m ³ Q 9757720

Continuation

00.1604034220

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. 16040342.20
Add 1% Lab. Cost					16040320
Add 12% G.S.T.					192484120
Add S. Fees & charges					175635 = 00
Total					18301221 20
Less 1.50% Below rate					1627451820
Amount per allotment					18026698 = 00
B. 18026698 = 00					18026703 = 00
					222
					30/8/2022
Certified that the main					A.E
repairs work has been completed					
by the contractor. Nothing					
due against to the					
contractor. planting etc					
90 nos. trees completed.					
					30/8/2022
					OK
					chptn.
					"e" 8 "p" 11
					14/8/2022
					ES/2022/108

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Consumption of materials.</u>					
(i) B/W					8381.55 M ³
(ii) L. Sand (in 4 SP.)					583.0 M ³
(iii) Stone Metal (in 4 SP. 600)					784.20 M ³
(iv) Stone Metal (600)					898.42 M ³
(v) St. Screening mat (WBM)					178.42 M ³
(vi) Stone aggregate/Stone chips					
in 4 SP. + macadam (B.M.)					1080.98 M ³
(vii) Stone aggregate (in CD work)					28.63 M ³
(viii) Boulder/stone					18.90 M ³
(ix) Sand (in CD work)					16.78 M ³
(x) Bricks (in soling + CD)					76320 Nos.

(xi) Bit Emulsion (SS-1)					8.583 MT.
(xii) Bit Emulsion (RS-1)					5.554 MT.
(xiii) Bitumen (B.M. + SDBC)					67.404 MT.

<u>FOC. Baroune</u>					
<u>in various parts of the road</u>					
1) BH-5820205810	dt-8-3-92				2.184 MT
2) BH-5520193767	dt-19-2-92				9.672 "
3) BH-5520193765	dt-17-2-92				13.884 MT
4) BH-5820188292	dt-10-2-92				21.996 M
5) BH-5520183753	dt-9/2/22				25.040 M
Total					72.776 MT.
<u>Grind. Bit Emulsion</u>					
1) BH-5520183753	dt-9/2/22				9.00 MT
2) BH-5520183753	dt-9/2/22				60 MT
Continued on page 22					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Lifting of Bitumen from</u>					
<u>F.O.C. Fathah Pura</u>					
Invoice No	-				Qty - MT.
1) BH5520070227 dt-29/7/22-					11.425 MT
2) BH5520070241 dt-23/7/22-					11.112 MT
3) BH5520078864 dt-15/8/22-					17.528 MT
4) BH5520078915 dt-18/8/22-					1.409 "
of Chafra 2 Dr					
5) BH5520078942 dt-18/8/22-					0.783 "
6) BH5520077056 dt-13/8/22-					8.921 "
7) BH5520077088 dt-13/8/22-					14.535 "
8) BH5520075177 dt-9/8/22-					5.321 "
9) BH5520075176 dt-9/8/22-					2.504 "
Total =					73.558 MT

Emulsion -

72.119 MT

Juno-Bitumix Pro Ltd, Pafos
 Invoice
 TRB/22-23/000328 dt-31/8/22

(i) Bit. Emulsion (RS-1) - 5.600 MT

(ii) Bit. Emulsion (SS-1) - 8.800 MT

[Signature]
 31/8/22
[Signature]
 Chief

Continuation

Allocation into - 35 WE Date 18-10-2022
 Amount → R. 180,26,698 (CFMS)
 i.e., R 1,80,26,698 = 00

23

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Memo of Payment</u>				
	<u>1st & Final bill</u>				
5x3.D			R	901335	=00
1st I.T			R	180267	=00
1st CUST			R	180267	=00
1st SURST			R	180267	=00
1st LOSS			R	180267	=00
Royalty			R	545533	=00
STELL			R	245806	=00
Royalty (MD)			R	225000	=00
Planting of trees (MD)			R	53210	=00
Total deduction			R	2691952	=00
By cheque (CFMS)			R	153347416	=00

Total Amount R 18026698 = 00

Passed for R. 18026698 = 00 Note
 Crore. Eighty-lacs Twenty six
 Thousand Six hundred ninety
 Eight only
 Cheque Amount → R. 153347416 = 00

[Signature]
 15/10/2022
 Muzumdar
 15/10/2022
 PPS
 15/10/2022
 15/10/22

Paid Through CFMS vide

Continuation

Sanction NO - 2210301766 dt 15-10-2022
 Tkt NO - PNB20221003720 dt 16-10-2022
 Ref NO - 20221016039219 dt 16-10-2022